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ORGANIC CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION
AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1708210 Operator
Name and adress of operator: Name and adress of the control authority:
vanRijsingeningredients B.V. Skal Biocontrole
Gerstdijk 18 Postbus 384
5704 RG HELMOND 8000 AJ Zwolle
Netherlands Nederland
024329 NL-BIO-01

Activit(y)(ies) of the operator
¢ Placing on the market
e Preperation

Categor(y)(ies) of products as referred in Article 35 (7) of regulation (EU) 2018/848 and production
methodes

d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food. Production
Method:
e production of organic products

g) other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous
categories. Production Method:
e production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the
operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This
means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the
organic production method.

Date, place Certificate validity period from 01 June 2022 to
31 December 2023

N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager
Zwolle, 01 June 2022

S](a] ) P.0.Box 384 T +31(0)38 426 81 81 info@skal.nl
BIO CONTROLE NL-8000 AJ Zwolle F +31(0)38 426 81 82 www.skal.nl



Annex

Certificateno: 1708210

vanRijsingeningredients B.V. \\ Gerstdijk 18, 5704 RG HELMOND, Netherlands
Skal number 024329 \\ Certificate number 1708210 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1708210

Manufacture of food products

number

10.32

10.39

definition

Manufacture of fruit and vegetable juice

Processing of vegetables and fruit (no
juice)

Wholesale trade

number

46.31

46.34

number

131688

147378

212202

212203

212204

212205

definition

Wholesale of vegetables and fruits and of
edible potatoes

Wholesale of beverages (no dairy
products)

definition

single vegetable juice

Single vegetable puree

Organic Carrot Juice NFC

Organic Red Beet Juice NFC

Organic Ginger Juice NFC

Organic Cucumber Juice NFC

category size

Organic

Organic

category size

Organic

Organic

category size
Processed >95%

Organic

Processed >95%

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Skal

)BIO CONTROLE



number

212206

212207

212208

224661

40111

44329

70852

70987

71800

72136

72137

73442

definition

Organic Kale Juice NFC

Organic Spinach Juice NFC

Organic Turmeric Juice NFC

Single vegetable fiber

Concentrated single vegetable juice

single vegetable juices (28)

Gemengd groentesap basis. Art nr

262508106

Gemengd groentesap Art.nr. 252608201

Groentevezels (kokommer, wortel, rode

biet, paprika)

Gemengd groentesap basis Art. nr.
262708106

Gemengd groentesap Art. nr. 252508201

Gemengd groentesap BioPaPr210. Art. nr.

252608201

category

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Processed >95%
Organic

Certificateno: 1708210
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