



CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 35(1) OF REGULATION (EU) 2018/848 ON ORGANIC PRODUCTION AND LABELLING OF ORGANIC PRODUCTS

Documentnumber: 1708210	Operator			
Name and adress of operator:	Name and adress of the control authority:			
vanRijsingeningredients B.V.	Skal Biocontrole			
Gerstdijk 18	Postbus 384			
5704 RG HELMOND	8000 AJ Zwolle			
Netherlands	Nederland			
024329	NL-BIO-01			
Activit(y)(ies) of the operator				
Placing on the market				
Preperation				
Categor(y)(ies) of products as referred in Article 35 (7) of regulation (EU) 2018/848 and production				
methodes				
 d) Processed agricultural products, including aquaculture products, for use as food. Production Method: • production of organic products 				
) other products listed in Annex I to Regulation (EU) 2018/848 or not covered by previous				

- categories. Production Method:
 - production of organic products

This document has been issued in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2018/848 to declare that the operator submits to the controls and complies with the requirements set out in this Regulation. This means that the products and/or production processes mentioned meet the requirements for the organic production method.

Date, place



N. Klijnhout - Klijn, general manager Zwolle, 01 June 2022 Certificate validity period from 01 June 2022 to 31 December 2023

Annex

vanRijsingeningredients B.V. \\ Gerstdijk 18, 5704 RG HELMOND, Netherlands Skal number 024329 \\ Certificate number 1708210 \\ NL-BIO-01

This operator has been certified for the following products or processes under

certificate number 1708210

Manufacture of food products

		•		
	number	definition	category	size
	10.32	Manufacture of fruit and vegetable juice	Organic	
	10.39	Processing of vegetables and fruit (no juice)	Organic	
		Juice		
Wŀ	olesale trad	le		
	number	definition	category	size
	46.31	Wholesale of vegetables and fruits and of edible potatoes	Organic	
	46.34	Wholesale of beverages (no dairy products)	Organic	
		products		
	number	definition	category	size
	131688	single vegetable juice	Processed >95%	
			Organic	
	147378	Single vegetable puree	Processed >95%	
			Organic	
	212202	Organic Carrot Juice NFC	Organic	
	212203	Organic Red Beet Juice NFC	Organic	
	212204	Organic Ginger Juice NFC	Organic	
	212205	Organic Cucumber Juice NFC	Organic	

size

number	definition	category
212206	Organic Kale Juice NFC	Organic
212207	Organic Spinach Juice NFC	Organic
212208	Organic Turmeric Juice NFC	Organic
224661	Single vegetable fiber	Organic
40111	Concentrated single vegetable juice	Processed >95% Organic
44329	single vegetable juices (28)	Processed >95% Organic
70852	Gemengd groentesap basis. Art nr 262508106	Processed >95% Organic
70987	Gemengd groentesap Art.nr. 252608201	Processed >95% Organic
71800	Groentevezels (kokommer, wortel, rode biet, paprika)	Processed >95% Organic
72136	Gemengd groentesap basis Art. nr. 262708106	Processed >95% Organic
72137	Gemengd groentesap Art. nr. 252508201	Processed >95% Organic
73442	Gemengd groentesap BioPaPr210. Art. nr. 252608201	Processed >95% Organic